OCT-30-2003 16:53 FURNIFIU-1994 (Rev. 8-93)

MCCULLOCH PATENT LAW OFC

HECCHDATION FORM COVER SHEET

989 792 2535 P.02/06 Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

TRADEMARKSONLY

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(les)
U.S. BANK, N.A.	Name: B & P Process Equipment and Systems LLC Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) ■ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other △ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ■ No	Street Address: 1000 Hess Street City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48601 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 756,797 912,951 822,329 907,140
	765,421
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:John K. McCulloch Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North 1st Floor City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48603	8. Deposit account number: 50-2676 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John K. McCulloch Name of Person Signing	Signature October 30, 2003
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS U.S. BANK, N.A., f/k/a Star Bank, National Association (hereinafter U.S. Bank), a national banking association whose address is 425 Walnut Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 is the grantee of a lien and security interest relating to certain intellectual property referred to in a Collateral Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 7534, Frame 0143, said intellectual property being listed on Schedules A, B, and C attached hereto and made a part hereof, and conveyed to U.S. Bank to secure the complete and timely satisfaction of all the obligations (hereinafter Obligations) as defined in a financing agreement dated April 21, 1995 (hereinafter Financing Agreement) between U.S. Bank and B & P Process Equipment and Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter B & P); and

WHEREAS B & P is desirous of obtaining from U.S. Bank a full release of the lien and security interest in said intellectual property;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, U.S. Bank hereby:

- Acknowledges that all of B & P's Obligations under said Financing
 Agreement have been satisfied completely and in a timely manner;
- 2. Releases and cancels its lien and security interest in each and every item of intellectual property described in said Financing Agreement and listed in Exhibits A, B, and C;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0608

S0248653.DOC

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Page 2

- Authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and 3. any other relevant authority to record this document for the purpose of memorializing the release and cancellation by U.S. Bank of any interest or claim it may have under the Security Agreement; and
- Acknowledges that this release shall inure to the benefit of B & 4. P, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives and shall be binding upon U.S. Bank, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF U.S. Bank has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the _______ day of ____octabe <__ ____, 2003

U.S. BANK, N.A.

f/k/a Star Bank, National Association

SR. vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0609

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS AS OF APRIL 12, 1995

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

756,797 KO-KNEADER 822,329 POD 765,421 PODBIELNIAK

912,951 POLYKNEADER 907,140 ROTO-FEED

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

KO-KNEADER Canada No. 154,936

POD Brazil No. 814415105
Benelux No. 92025
France No. 1473004
Germany No. 1137386
Great Britain No. 1346118
Italy No. 534847
Japan No. 2263379

PODBIELNIAK Benelux No. 92,026

Brazil No. 386,924 Canada No. 140,968 France No. 1,431,746 Germany No. 794,139 Great Britain No. B 844110

Italy No. 452,524 Japan No. 1841441 Sweden No. 107,089

APV POLYKNEADER Germany No. 2027341

Switzerland No. 390,083

POLYKNEADER Argentina No. 1,463,219

Brazil No. 635,674 Chile No. 384,321 France No. 1,582,043 India No. 388,902 Italy No. 257,376

DS2 - 61382-1 - Kochevar, Michele (50) - 7(9044 - 950413)(109

PATENT

REEL: 7534 FRAME: TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/30/2003 REEL: 002740 FRAME; 0610